## **Boone County Water District**

#### CASE NO. 2020-00085

## **Response to Commission Staff's Second Request for Information**

## **Question No. 9**

## **Responding Witness: Harry Anness**

#### Q-9. Provide the percent of customers, by class, that pay on time for:

a. 2017 as a year, not each month;
b. 2018 as a year, not each month;
c. 2019 as a year, not each month; and
d. Each month in 2020

## A-9. Percentage of customers that pay on time

	Residential	Commercial	Industrial	Multi-Unit	Public Authority	Resale
2017	62%	89%	100%	97%	97%	100%
2018	63%	91%	100%	99%	98%	100%
2019	70%	91%	100%	94%	98%	100%
2020						
Jan	97%	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Feb	97%	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Mar	97%	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Apr	96%	98%	100%	100%	100%	100%
May	97%	98%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Jun	96%	98%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Jul	96%	98%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Aug	96%	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Sep	96%	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Oct	96%	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Nov	96%	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Dec	96%	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC EMERGENCY DOCKET	)
<b>RELATED TO THE NOVEL CORONAVIRUS</b>	) CASE NO. 2020-00085
COVID-19	)

# **RESPONSE OF**

# **BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT**

## ТО

## **COMMISSION STAFF'S Second REQUEST FOR INFORMATION**

# DATED DECEMBER 21, 2020

FILED: January 15, 2021

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

# ELECTRONIC EMERGENCY)DOCKET RELATED TO THE NOVEL) CASE NO. 2020-00085CORONAVIRUS COVID-19)

# CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSE OF BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT TO COMMISSION STAFF'S INITIAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I have supervised the preparation of Boone County Water District's Responses to Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information. The response submitted on behalf of Boone County Water District is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Date: 1-15-21

Harry Anness, General Manager Boone County Water District

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission's March 16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 Orders in Case No. 2020-00085 regarding electronic filings, I certify that Boone County Water District Response to Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information was transmitted to the Public Service Commission by way of email on January 15, 2021 and Boone County Water District will file original paper copies of this filing within 30 days of the lifting of the State of Emergency.

Harry Anness, General Manager Boone County Water District